

No. 15074.

IN THE

# United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

---

R. W. AGNEW,

*Appellant,*

*vs.*

CITY OF COMPTON, *et al.*,

*Appellees.*

---

Appeal From the United States District Court for the  
Southern District of California, Central Division.

---

## REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLEES.

City of Compton, a Municipal Corporation, and  
Frank Sprague.

---

JAMES G. BUTLER,

*Compton City Attorney,*

1111 East Compton Boulevard,  
Compton, California,

**FILE**

H. H. HEGNER, JR.,

*Assistant City Attorney,*

1111 East Compton Boulevard,  
Compton, California,

**JUN -9 1956**

**PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK**

*Attorneys for Appellees, City of Compton,  
a Municipal Corporation, and Frank Sprague.*

## TOPICAL INDEX

	PAGE
Statement of the case.....	1
Argument .....	2
Point One. The complaint does not state a cause of action which would entitle him to jurisdiction in the federal court	2
Point Two. The complaint does not state a cause of action for false arrest or malicious prosecution against these ap- pellees .....	4
Point Three. The business license ordinance of the City of Compton is a valid exercise of the police power of the City	6
Conclusion .....	7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

CASES	PAGE
Abrahamson v. City of Ceres, 90 Cal. App. 2d 523.....	4
Agnew v. City of Los Angeles, 110 Cal. App. 2d 612.....	6
American Locker Co. v. City of Long Beach, 75 Cal. App. 2d 280 .....	7
Brindamour v. Murray, 7 Cal. 2d 73.....	4
Cathey v. City and County of Los Angeles, 37 Cal. App. 2d 575	5
City of Corona v. Corona Daily Independent, 115 Cal. App. 2d 382 .....	6
City of Redding v. Dozier, 56 Cal. App. 590.....	6
Dinneen v. Williams, 219 F. 2d 428.....	2, 3
Fox Bakersfield Theatre Corporation v. City of Bakersfield, 36 Cal. 2d 136.....	7
Franklin v. Peterson, 87 Cal. App. 2d 727.....	6
Haskell, Ex parte, 112 Cal. 412.....	7
Henry v. City of Los Angeles, 114 Cal. App. 2d 603.....	4
Kornahrens v. City and County of San Francisco, 87 Cal. App. 2d 196 .....	5
Mayflower Transit Co. v. Georgia Public Service, 295 U. S. 285	7
McGuire v. Todd, 198 F. 2d 60, cert. den., 344 U. S. 835.....	3
McNutt v. United Gas, Coke & Chemical Works, 108 Fed. Supp. 871 .....	3
Oppenheimer v. City of Los Angeles, 104 Cal. App. 2d 545.....	4
Siversten v. City of Menlo Park, 17 Cal. 2d 197.....	7
Slavin v. Glendale, 97 Cal. App. 2d 407.....	5
Stedman v. San Francisco, 63 Cal. 193.....	4
Wood v. Cox, 10 Cal. App. 2d 652.....	4
Yglesias v. Gulfstream Park Racing Association, 201 F. 2d 817, cert. den., 345 U. S. 993.....	3

RULES

PAGE

Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Rule 12(b).....	2
---	---

STATUTES

Compton City Charter, Sec. 1418.....	4
Federal Civil Rights Acts (42 U. S. C. A., Secs. 1981-1985)....	2
United States Code, Title 28, Sec. 41(1)(c) .....	2

TEXTBOOK

66 Harvard Law Review, p. 1285, The Proper Scope of the Civil Rights Acts.....	3
---	---



No. 15074.
